

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE AUGUST 16, 2017

Movement Mortgage joins exclusive Inc. 5000 Honor Roll As a five-time Inc. 5000 list honoree, Movement Mortgage has achieved Honor Roll status

FORT MILL, S.C. — Movement Mortgage, a top 10 national retail mortgage lender, has been named one of America's fastest growing companies by *Inc.* magazine for the fifth time, earning the company a place on the *Inc.* 5000 Honor Roll.

The 36th annual Inc. 5000, the most prestigious list of the nation's fastest-growing private companies, listed Movement as one of its honorees when it was released today. By making the list for the fifth time, Movement has earned a place on *Inc*.'s exclusive Honor Roll, an achievement only seven percent of all *Inc*. list members have ever achieved.

Movement Mortgage's ranking places it No. 1,295, with a total revenue increase of 325% since 2013. In addition, Movement's loan volume has increased 632% since it first made the list in 2012. After beginning as a four-person startup in 2008, the company today is the seventh-largest purchase mortgage lender in the nation.

"When you're growing this fast, sometimes it's hard to slow down and recognize what you've accomplished," says Movement Founder and Chief Executive Casey Crawford. "It is truly an honor to know God has used our team to love and value people by leading a movement of change in our industry, corporate culture and communities."

Movement first made the *Inc*. list in 2012, earning the company the distinction as the fastest-growing mortgage company in the nation.

"Making the list gets harder every year as your starting base grows. You should be proud of all Movement Mortgage has achieved," *Inc.* President and Editor-In-Chief Eric Schurenberg wrote in a letter to Movement Mortgage.

The Inc. 5000's aggregate revenue is \$206 billion, and the companies on the list collectively generated 619,500 jobs over the past three years. Complete results of the Inc. 5000, including company profiles and an interactive database that can be sorted by industry, region and other criteria, can be found at <u>www.inc.com/inc5000</u>.

###

Methodology

The 2017 Inc. 5000 is ranked according to percentage revenue growth when comparing 2013 to 2016. To qualify, companies must have been founded and generating revenue by March 31, 2013. They had to be U.S.-based, privately held, for profit and independent—not subsidiaries or divisions of other companies—as of December 31, 2016. (Since then, a number of companies on the list have gone public or been acquired.) The minimum revenue required for 2013 is

\$100,000; the minimum for 2016 is \$2 million. As always, Inc. reserves the right to decline applicants for subjective reasons. Companies on the Inc. 500 are featured in Inc.'s September issue. They represent the top tier of the Inc. 5000, which can be found at http://www.inc.com/inc5000.

About Movement Mortgage

Founded in 2008, Movement Mortgage exists to love and value people by leading a Movement of Change in its industry, corporate culture and communities. Movement is best known for its innovative mortgage process and referable experience, which begins with Upfront Underwriting and a seven-day loan processing goal. The company employs more than 4,000 people, has more than 500 branches in the U.S. spanning across 47 states. Its non-profit organization, The Movement Foundation, has reinvested more than \$27 million in communities to date. For more information, visit <u>www.movement.com</u>.

Contact:

Abby Scott, Public Relations Coordinator (704) 402-2544 abby.scott@movement.com